GEO Academies EBR

GEO BR Board Meeting

February Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday February 3, 2026 at 5:00 PM CST

Location:
2121 N. Sherwood Forest Dr.
Baton Rouge, LA 70815

THE GEO ACADEMIES MISSION is to EMPOWER students to ACCELERATE their academic
pathways to ADVANCE their social mobility and ACHIEVE their career and life-long goals.

Meeting Link
Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve Bruce Lilly
Minutes

Approve minutes for GEO BR Board Meeting on January 13, 2026

Il. Superintendent Report

A. Introduction to GEO Cadets FYI Lindsay Bardes
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Time

5:00 PM

Tm

2m

5:03 PM

10m

10of2


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ODMyMzJhMzktOGE1NS00ZDE0LTk3Y2YtNDE2NjdlODMyZjYy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22cb151071-a596-4c46-9e37-24dfe71be88c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%227b9e6516-b184-4037-b877-29e7c4e2b0d5%22%7d

Purpose Presenter
B. Flexible High School Option FYI Shuanessy
Matthews

Discussion of Flexible Learning Option for GEO Next Generation High School

Finance

A. Finance update Discuss Kelly Forbes

Review of current YTD Financials

Other Business

A. Litigation Discuss Dana Henry

Discussion regarding litigation

There will be an Executive Session under the provisions of L.R.S. 42:17 (A) (2) to

discuss the matter.

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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Time

10 m

5:23 PM

10 m

5:33 PM

15m

5:48 PM
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