

# GEO Academies EBR

## GEO BR Board Meeting

### February Board Meeting

---

#### Date and Time

Tuesday February 3, 2026 at 5:00 PM CST

---

#### Location:

2121 N. Sherwood Forest Dr.

Baton Rouge, LA 70815

THE GEO ACADEMIES MISSION is to EMPOWER students to ACCELERATE their academic pathways to ADVANCE their social mobility and ACHIEVE their career and life-long goals.

[Meeting Link](#)

---

#### Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>I. Opening Items</b>			<b>5:00 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Record Attendance			1 m
<b>B.</b> Call the Meeting to Order			
<b>C.</b> Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Bruce Lilly	2 m
Approve minutes for GEO BR Board Meeting on January 13, 2026			
<b>II. Superintendent Report</b>			<b>5:03 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Introduction to GEO Cadets	FYI	Lindsay Bardes	10 m

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
<b>B.</b> Flexible High School Option	FYI	Shuanessy Matthews	10 m
Discussion of Flexible Learning Option for GEO Next Generation High School			
<b>III. Finance</b>			<b>5:23 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Finance update	Discuss	Kelly Forbes	10 m
Review of current YTD Financials			
<b>IV. Other Business</b>			<b>5:33 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Litigation	Discuss	Dana Henry	15 m
Discussion regarding litigation			
There will be an Executive Session under the provisions of L.R.S. 42:17 (A) (2) to discuss the matter.			
<b>V. Closing Items</b>			<b>5:48 PM</b>
<b>A.</b> Adjourn Meeting	Vote		